CAGE Code 06324
B-69
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Printed in U.S.A.
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
Shipboard Interconnect and Conduit
M
IL
-D
TL
28
84
0
B
M28840/29
Plug Connector
with 45° EMI/RFI Backshell
Insert
Arrangement
Shell
Size
Backshell Size
Designator
Military
Designator
Key Position
1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6
Backshell Style
A - EMI Environmental
B - Environmental
M28840/29 C G 1 B A P 1
Connector Plug Marked with
M28840/16 Part Number
Backshell Marked with
M28840/16 Part Number
B Thread
L
Q
H
A
E
Material and Finish
C - Class DJ: Aluminum, Cadmium Plate, O.D.
over Electroless Nickel
E - Class DJS: Corrosion Resistant Steel,
Cadmium Plate, Black
M - Class TJ: Aluminum, Tin-Zinc Plate over
Electroless Nickel, Non-Reflective, RoHS
Rev. 01.22.26
Contact Style
(see Table 1)
P, S, F, G, D, E, A or B
CAGE Code 06324
B-70
GLENAIR, INC. •  1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. Shipboard Interconnect and Conduit Printed in U.S.A.
www.glenair.com E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
M
IL-DTL
28840
B
Military
Shell Size
Shell
Size
Backshell
Size
Designator
A Cable Entry B
Thread
Class 2B
E
Max.
H
Max.
L
Max.
Q
Max.Open Closed
A 11 A .312 .188
.750-1P-.2L-DS
.938 5.432 7.404 3.250
A 11 B .438 .281 1.125 5.432 7.457 3.250
A 11 C .562 .344 1.312 5.557 7.727 3.375
B 13 A .312 .188
.875-1P-.2L-DS
.938 5.432 7.404 3.306
B 13 B .438 .281 1.125 5.432 7.457 3.306
B 13 C .562 .344 1.312 5.557 7.727 3.431
B 13 D .625 .375 1.312 5.682 7.938 3.556
C 15 A .438 .281
1.062-1P-.2L-DS
1.125 5.557 7.671 3.431
C 15 B .562 .344 1.312 5.557 7.727 3.431
C 15 C .625 .375 1.312 5.682 7.938 3.556
C 15 D .750 .438 1.593 5.713 8.058 3.556
C 15 E .312 .188 .938 5.557 7.671 3.431
D 17 A .625 .375
1.125-1P-.2L-DS
1.312 5.682 7.938 3.556
D 17 B .750 .438 1.593 5.713 8.058 3.556
D 17 C .938 .625 1.750 5.807 8.161 3.556
E 19 A .625 .375
1.312-1P-.2L-DS
1.312 5.682 7.938 3.500
E 19 B .938 .625 1.750 5.932 8.371 3.625
F 23 A .750 .438
1.500-1P-.2L-DS
1.593 5.838 8.272 3.625
F 23 B .938 .625 1.750 5.932 8.371 3.625
F 23 C 1.188 .812 2.093 6.119 8.628 3.625
G 25 A .938 .625
1.625-1P-.2L-DS
1.750 5.932 8.371 3.625
G 25 B 1.188 .812 2.093 6.119 8.628 3.625
G 25 C 1.250 .875 2.093 6.244 8.841 3.750
G 25 D 1.380 1.000 2.343 6.276 8.950 3.750
H 29 A 1.188 .812
1.812-1P-.2L-DS
2.093 6.244 8.841 3.750
H 29 B 1.380 1.000 2.343 6.276 8.950 3.750
J 33 A 1.380 1.000
2.000-1P-.2L-DS
2.343 6.526 9.377 4.000
J 33 B 1.625 1.250 2.750 6.801 9.659 4.000
M28840/29
Plug Connector
with 45° EMI/RFI Backshell
Table I
Designator Desc Contact Size
Crimp Barrel
Size Wire size Contact PN
P Pin 20 22 22-26AWG M39029/83-450
S Socket 20 22 22-26AWG M39029/83-452
D Pin 20 28 28-30AWG M39029/83-451
E Socket 20 28 28-30AWG M39029/83-453
F Pin 20 20 20-24AWG M39029/83-508
G Socket 20 20 20-24AWG M39029/83-509
Rev. 01.22.26